
 

 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS #2017-18 
WEATHERIZATION MAJOR MEASURE CONTRACTORS 

ADDENDUM NUMBER 3 
December 14, 2017 

 
On October 31, 2017, Clackamas County (“County”) published Request for Proposals #2017-18 (“RFP”) 
and on November 8, 2017, published Addendum #1 and on November 18, 2017, published Addendum #2.  
The County has found that it is in its interest to amend the RFP through the issuance of this Addendum 
#3. Except as expressly amended below, all other terms and conditions of the original RFP and 
subsequent Addenda’s shall remain unchanged.   
 

1. The Closing Date is hereby changed from December 14, 2017, to January 16, 2018. 
 

2. Section 1 Notice of Request for Proposals, add new paragraphs 5 and 6 which state:  
 
“A Third Mandatory Pre-Proposal Conference will be conducted on December 28, 2017, at 9 
AM. Proposers shall meet with County representatives in the Public Services Building, 2051 
Kaen Road, 4th floor, Room 497, Oregon City, Oregon 97045 for that purpose. Attendance will be 
documented through a sign-in sheet prepared by the County representative. Prime proposers who 
arrive more than the (10) minutes after the start time of the meeting (as stated in the solicitation 
and by the County’s watch) or after the discussion portion of the meeting (whichever comes first) 
shall not be permitted to sign in and will not be permitted to submit a proposal for the project.”  
 
“All Proposers are expected to attend one (1) of the three (3) Mandatory Pre-Proposal 
Conferences. Attendance at all Mandatory Pre-Proposal Conferences is not required.”  

 
End of Addendum #3 

 
 
 


